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GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 666  published on 2/11/2018 

THE NATIONAL PARKS ACT. 
(CAP. 282) 
_______ 

 
REGULATIONS 

________ 
 

(Made under section 25) 
 

THE NATIONAL PARKS (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2018 
 

Citation  
G.N.No  
255 of 1970 
 
 

1. These Regulations may be cited as The National Parks 
(Amendment) Regulations, 2018 and shall be read as one with the 
National Parks Regulations, 1970 hereinafter referred to as the 
“principal Regulations. 

 
Fees 2. The fees payable in respect of the Schedule specified in 

the First Schedule to these Regulations shall come into force on 
the 20th October 2018 except for Gombe National park's kasekela 
luxury camp fees  which shall come into force on the date of 
gazettement of these tariffs and tariffs under items " J(iii), (vi), 
Q(b), S(b), S (c) W and Z” shall come into force from 1st July 
2019. 

 
Revocation of 
the schedule to 
G.N. No.  
255 of 1970 

3. The  Schedule to the National Parks Regulations is 
hereby deleted  and substituted for it the following: 

 
1. Park fees for EAC citizens, non 
East African Citizens (NR) and 
Expatriates/Residents living in 
Tanzania 
 

   

Description EAC Citizens 
(TZS) 

NR 
(USD) 

Expatriate
s (USD) 

A:Conservation fees 
a. Serengeti National Park 

i. Of or above the age 

 
 

10,000 

 
 

60 

 
 

30 
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of 16 years  
  

ii. Between the age of 
5 and 15 years  

 
iii. Children of  the age 

below 5 years   
b. Manyara, Tarangire and 

Arusha National Parks  
i. Of or above the age 

of 16 years  
ii. Between the age of 

5 and 15 years 
iii. Children of the age 

below 5 years  
 

c. Kilimanjaro National Park  
i. Of or above the age 

of 16 years  
  

ii. Between the age of 
5 and 16 year  

 
iii. Children of 5 to 16 

years   
 

d. Mikumi, Ruaha, Rubondo, 
Saadani, Kitulo, Mkomazi  
Udzungwa and Saanane 
National Parks 
i. Of or above the age 

of 16 years  
  

ii. Between the age of 
5 and 15 years  

iii. Children  below 
5years   

 
 

e. Gombe National Park 

 
 

2,000 
 
 

free 
 
 
 

10,000 
 

2,000 
 

Free 
                                                                        
 
 

10,000 
 
 

2,000 
 
 

free 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 

2,000 
 

free 
 
 
 
 

 
 

20 
 
 

free 
 
 
 

45 
 

15 
 

free 
 
 
 

70 
 
 

20 
 
 

free 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 

10 
 

free 
 
 
 
 

 
 

10 
 
 

Free 
 
 
 

22.5 
 

7.5 
 

free 
 
 
 

35 
 
 

10 
 
 

free 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 
 
 

5 
 

free 
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i. Of or above the age 
of 16 years  
  

ii. Between the age of 
5 and 15 years  

 
iii. Children of  the age 

below 5 years 
   

f. Mahale National Park 
i. Of or above the age 

of 16 years  
ii. Between the age of 

5 and 15 year  
iii. Children of age 

below 5 years 
 

10,000 
 
 

2,000 
 
 

free 
 
 
 

5,000 
 

2,000 
 

                 free 

100 
 
 

20 
 
 

free 
 
 
 

80 
 

20 
 

free 
 

50 
 
 

10 
 
 

Free 
 
 
 

40 
 

10 
 

Free 

B: Daily  vehicle fees to all National 
Parks 
 

i. Tare weight up to 2000 kgs  
ii.  Tare weight between 2001 

– 3000 
iii.  Tare weight between 3001 

- 7000 kgs 
iv. Tare weight above 7001 kgs 

- 10000 kgs 
v.  Open vehicles: Shall be 

charged 50% extra of 
normal respective 
vehicles fee 

 

Tanzania 
registered 

 
20,000 

  35,000 
 

60,000 
 

150,000 
  
 

Foreign 
registered 

 
40 

150 
 

200 
 

300 

 
 
 
 

  

C: Annual Fees for Tanzanian 
registered (vehicle/trailers, boats, 
aircrafts)  stationed at a permanent 
facility in the park per year. Such 
vehicles shall pay relevant daily 
fees when carrying tourists. 

i.  Tare weight up to 2000 kgs  
ii.  Tare weight between 2001 

 
 
 
 
 
 

50,000 
100,000 
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- 3000 kgs.    
iii. Tare weight over 7001 kgs - 

10000 kgs  
iv. Tractor/trailers and boats. 
v. Aircrafts    

• Permit for 
stationing 
vehicles in the 
park will  be 
issued by the 
director 
general. 

• Number of 
vehicles at each 
facility shall be 
as per the 
guidelines 

 
200,000 

 
50,000 

200,000 

D: Fine for vehicles’  
i. For causing accident 
ii. For overspending   

     

 
200,000 

50,000 

 
200,000 

50,000 
 

 

E: Camping fees 
(a) Public Campsite in 

all National Parks 
except Kilimanjaro 
camping routes 
i.  Of or 

above the 
age of 16 
years 
  

ii.  Between 
the age of 5 
and 15 
years  
 

iii.  Children 
below the 
age of 5 
years  

 
 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 
 

2,500 
 
 
 
 

Free 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 

5 
 
 
 

             
        Free 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 

5 
 
 
 
 

free 
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iv. Mt. 

Kilimanjaro 
crater 
camping    
   

(b) Public Campsite in 
Kilimanjaro 
National Park 
 
v. Of or above 

the age of 
16 years 
 

vi.  Between 
the age of 5 
and 15 
years  
 

vii.  Children 
below the 
age of 5 
years     

 
(c) Special  Campsite  

for all parks except 
Gombe and 
Kilimanjaro (prior 
booking is required) 
 
i. Of or above 

the age of 
16 years 
  

ii.  Between 
the age of 5 
and 15 
years  
 

iii. Children 

 
10000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 10,000 
 
 
 

5000 
 
 
 
 

free 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10,000 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 
 

Free 

 
100 

                    
 
 
 
 
                      
  
 

50                                  
       
                       

 
10 

 
 
 
                   

free 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 

Free 

 
100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

     10 
 
 
 

 
free 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

 
Free 
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below the 
age of 5 
years   

 
(d) Seasonal Campsite 

(prior booking is 
required through 
tour operator) 
 
i. Of or above 

the age of 
16 years 
  

ii.  Between 
the age of 5 
and 15 
years  
 

iii. Children 
below the 
age of 5 
years   

 
(e) Park owned tented 

Camp and the 
Jane's House in 
Gombe National 
Park  
i. Kasekela 

luxury 
tented camp  
per person  

 
ii. Kasekela 

luxury 
tented camp 
(suits) 

 
 

iii. Jane 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15,000 
 
 
 

7,500 
 
 
 
 

free 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

40,000 
 
 
 
 

50,000 
 
 
 
 
 

10,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 

Free 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

 
60 

 
 
 
 
 

35 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

10  
 
 
 
 

Free  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50  
 
 
 
 

60 
 
 
 
 
 

35 
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Goodal 
Memorial 
House 

 
(f) Flying Campsite 

i. Of or above 
the age of 
16 years 
  

ii.  Between 
the age of 
12 and 15 
years  
 

 
 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 

2,500 

 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

10 

 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

10 

F.  Ranger/Guide Service fees per 
group 

i.  Ranger 
service fee 
for 
climbing  
Mt Meru   
 

ii. Ranger/Gui
de service 
fee in all 
parks 
except  
Kilimanjaro    

 
 

   10,000 
 
 
 
 
 

5,000 

 
 

15 
 
 
 
 
 

20 

 
 

15 
 
 
 
 
 

20 

G: Walking Safaris fee-Specific 
guidelines apply 

i. Short walks (1 to 4 hours) 
for adults    
 

ii. Short walks for children of 
or above 12 years  
  

iii. Long walks (above 4 hours) 
for adults    
 

iv. Long walks for children of 

 
 

5,000 
 
 

2,500 
 
 

10,000 
 
 

5,000 

 
 

20 
 
 

10 
 
 

25 
 
 

15 

 
 

20 
 
 

10 
 
 

25 
 
 

15 
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or above 12 years   
H: Sport Fishing Fee 

(a) In  Gombe, Mahale, 
Saadani and Rubondo 
Island National Parks 
(sport fishing allowed    
only between 7 a.m. 
and 5 p.m.)-Specific 
guidelines apply  

i. Of or above 16 years of age  
   
ii.  Between 5 and 15 years of 

age    
 
iii. Hiring of fishing rod (per 

rod) per day   
 
(b) In Saanane Island National 

Park  (sport fishing allowed 
only between 7 a.m. and 5 
p.m.) -Specific guidelines 
apply  

 
i. Of or above 16 

years 
 

ii. Between 5 and 15 
years of age 

 
iii. Hiring of fishing 

rod for 2 hrs 
iv. Hiring of sport 

fishing boat for 
2hrs 

(c) Saanane Island Boat 
charges  
i. Boat excursion  for 

1 hour    
ii. Boat excursion for 

30 minutes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10,000 
 

5,000 
 
 

10,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
10,000 

 
 

5,000 
 
 

20,000 
 

100,000 
 
 

 
200,000 

 
100,000 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 

10 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
20 

 
 

10 
 
 

20 
 

50 
 
 

 
100 

 
50 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 

10 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
20 

 
 

10 
 
 

20 
 

50 
 
 

 
100 

 
50 
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iii.  Return trip to 

Saanane Island  

 
35,000 

 

 
35 

 

 
35 

J: National Parks Accommodation 
facilities Fees; Huts, Hostel, Rest 
Houses and Banda (rates are 
payable per head per night). Prior 
booking is required. 

(a) Huts 
i. For Kilimanjaro; 

Mandara, 
Horombo and 
Kibo huts  16 
and above years 

 
ii. Mt. Kilimanjaro 

Hut fee for 
children (5-15) 
years 

iii. Mt. Meru Hut fee 
for adults (16 
and above) 
years  

iv. Mt Meru Huts fee 
for children (5-
15)years 

(b) Bandas 
i. Manyara and Ruaha 

(old) Bandas 
 

ii. Mahale -Bandas 
iii. Saadani-Bandas  

a. Of or above 16 
years 

b. Between 5 and 
15 years 

c. Saadani -Tents: 
Adults 
 

d. Saadani-Tents: 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 
 
 

2,500 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 

2000 
 
 
 

15,000 
 
 

20,000 
 

30,000 
 

15,000 
 

20,000 
 
 

10,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 

60 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

30 
 
 

40 
 

40 
 

20 
 

30 
 
 

15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

60 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

30 
 
 

40 
 

40 
 

20 
 

30 
 
 

15 
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Children 
e. Saadani-Rest 

house: Adults 
f. Saadani-Rest 

house Children 
 

iv. Mikumi –(Bandas 
– Single) 

v. Mikumi  ( Bandas– 
Double) 

vi. Mikumi Rest house 
and bandas for 
Children 

vii. Mikumi: Guest 
rooms (single) 

viii. Mikumi: Guest 
rooms (double) 

ix. Ruaha cottages 
(B&B) 

(i)  Family: 2 
adults, 2 
children 

(ii)   Single 
with sitting 
room   

 
(iii)  Single 

without 
sitting 
room  

 
(c) Rest House 

i. Serengeti, 
Tarangire, 
Ruaha 
Arusha, and 
Katavi 

ii. Mikumi 
(single) 

iii. Mikumi 

 
30,000 

 
15,000 

 
 

30,000 
 

40,000 
 

15,000 
 
 

20,000 
 

30,000 
 
 
 

50,000 
 

 
35,000 

 
 

 
25,000 

 
 
 
 
 

20,000 
 
 
 
 

30,000 
 

40,000 

 
50 

 
25 

 
 

50 
 

75 
 

10 
 
 

30 
 

45 
 

 
 

100 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 

50 
 

75 

 
50 

 
25 

 
 

50 
 

75 
 

10 
 
 

30 
 

45 
 

 
 

100 
 

 
50 

 
 
 

50 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 

50 
 

75 
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(double) 
iv.  Udzungwa  
v. Gombe 
vi. Rubondo 

(Rest house, 
bandas 
&Tents 

 
a. Of  and 

above 16 
years 

b. Children 
between 
5 and 15 
years 

c. Tents 
provided 
by park: 
Adults 

d. Tents 
provided 
by park: 
Children 
 

(d) Hostels fee per 
head 

In Kilimanjaro, Manyara, Tarangire, 
Serengeti, Mikumi, Ruaha and  
Gombe (Strictly for organized 
groups. Prior booking is required )  

 
30,000 
10,000 

 
 
 
 
 

25,000 
 
 

15,000 
 
 
 

20,000 
 
 

 
10,000 

 
 
 

 
5,000 

 

 
50 
20 

 
 
 
 
 

35 
 
 

15 
 
 

 
30 

 
 
 

15 
 

 
 
 

10 
 

 
50 
20 

 
 
 
 
 

35 
 
 

15 
 

 
 

30 
 

 
 

15 
 
 
 
 

10 
 

 
L. Rescue fee (non refundable) per 
person per trip for 

Mount 
Kilimanjaro 
and Meru 

 
2,000 

 
20 

 
20 

M.  Concession fee for Non Citizen 
is as it appears in GN No. 231 of 
2017 and Concession fees for EAC 
Citizens is as follows; 
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1. Per person per night for 
adults (16years and above) 
for Serengeti, Lake 
Manyara, Tarangire and 
Arusha national parks 

2. Per person per night for 
children (5-15 years) for 
Serengeti, Lake Manyara, 
Tarangire and Arusha 
national parks 

3. Per person per night for 
adults (16 years and above) 
for Mkomazi, Saadani, 
Mikumi, Mahale, 
Udzungwa, Ruaha, Kitulo, 
Katavi, Gombe, Rubondo 
and Saanane national parks 

4. Per person per night for 
children (5-15 years) for 
Mkomazi, Saadani, 
Mikumi, Mahale, 
Udzungwa, Ruaha, Kitulo, 
Katavi, Gombe, Rubondo 
and Saanane national 
parks. 

 

30,000 
 
 
 
 

10,000 
 
 
 
 

20,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5,000 

N.  Boating, Canoeing and 
Snorkeling  fee 

(a) Canoeing (specific 
guidelines applies) 
(i)  Arusha and 

Lake 
Manyara  

i. Of or above 
the age of 
16 years 

  
ii.  Between 

the age of 
7 and 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 

2,000 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

10 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

10 
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years  
 

(ii) Canoeing 
Mahale and 
Rubondo-
Maximum 
3 hours   

 
(iii) Booting  

Safari fee 
(Mahale, 
Rubondo, 
Gombe and 
Saadani)    

 
(iv) Boat return 

trip to 
Rubondo: 
From 
Mganza     

(v) Boat return 
trip from 
Nkome  to 
Rubondo    

(vi) Snorkeling 
for 3hrs : 
Where 
applicable                     

 
 

5,000 
 
 
 
 
 

10,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100,000 
 
 
 

 
300,000 

 
 
 

10,000 

 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100 
 
 
 
 

290 
 
 
 

10 

 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100 
 
 
 
 

290 
 
 
 

10 

 O.  Night Game Drives  for Katavi, 
Ruaha, Mikumi, Tarangire and Lake 
Manyara (Specific guidelines 
applies) 

i. Of 16 years and above,  Per 
person   
 

ii. Between 5 and 15 years. Per 
person      

 

 

 
 
 
 

10,000 
 
 

5,000 

 
 
 
 

50 
 
 

25 
 

 
 
 
 

50 
 
 

25 

   P.      Landing fee for Aircrafts    
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(a)  Private Foreign Registered 
i.  Up to 4 seater  
ii.  5 - 12 seater   
iii. Over 13  seater  

Foreign registered 
aircrafts must request 
and obtain landing 
permit clearance from 
the Director General 
and respective 
government authorities.  
 

(b) Commercial Foreign registered  
i. Up to 4 seater  
ii.  5 - 12 seater  
iii. Over 13 seater  

 
(c)   Private Local Registered  

i. Up to 4 seater  
ii. 5 - 12 seater   
iii. Over 13 – 20 seater  
iv. Over 20 seater 

c) Commercial Local registered  
i. Up to 4 seater  
ii. 5 - 12 seater   
iii. Over 13 – 20 seater  
iv. Over 20 seater 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10,000 
15,000 
20,000 
50,000 

 
15,000 
20,000 
35,000 
60,000 

 

 
50 

120 
170 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

120 
170 
320 

 
 
 

Q. Filming and Video shooting fees  
(a) Filming fee 

The following filming fees are 
applicable to all nationals per each 
person per day and covers entrance, 
camping and filming.  

i.  Serengeti 
ii.  Gombe and Mahale 
iii.  Other Parks  

   
(b) Video Shooting fee 

1st group: This is 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

300 
180 
250 
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paid on top of daily 
conservation fee. 
Group here means 
2-20 persons. 
i. Video 

shooting in 
the Park     

ii. Video 
shooting at 
HQ and 
Park Office 
Ground     

 
 
 
 

100,000 
 

 
100,000 

 
 
 
 

100 
 
 

50 

R: Hiring of various items 
i. Lawn hiring (10:00 - 20:00) 

hrs   at Saanane N. Park  
ii. Hiring of tent for two 

people per day at 
Saanane 

iii. Hiring of Vehicle: Fuel cost 
plus 40%                                    

 
1,000,000 

 
20,000 

 

 
500 

 
20 

 

 
500 

 
20 

S.  Paragliding, Mawenzi technical 
climbing and  cycling 

(a) Paragliding in 
Mount Kilimanjaro 
i. Pilot fees 

(NR) 
ii. Passenger 

fee (NR) 
 

(b) Paragliding for 
EAC citizens (pilot 
& passenger) 

(c) Mawenzi peak 
technical climbing 
for EAC citizens  

(d) Mawenzi peak 
technical climbing 
for Non EAC 
citizens 

(e) Cycling  on Mount 
Kilimanjaro  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

100,000 
 
 

100,000 
 
 

30,000 
 
 
 

30,000 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500 
 
 

250 
 

 

750 
 
 
 

50 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500 
 
 

250 
 
 

750 
 
 
 

50 
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(f) Cycling in Arusha 
and other parks 
where applicable as 
per specific 
guidelines    
Note: These fees 
are payable on top 
of daily 
conservation fee 

30,000 25 25 

T: Special Rhino watching (Moru-
Serengeti)   per trip 

100,000 100 100 

U: Crew  fee:(This is for driver 
guides, guides, campers, and cooks)  
and transiting passengers 
(Tanzanians) 

(a)  For Serengeti, Arusha, 
Tarangire and  Lake 
Manyara (inclusive of 
conservation fee TZS 1500 
and camping TZS 2000) 

(b)  For Saadani, Mikumi, 
Mkomazi, Udzungwa, 
Kitulo,  Ruaha, Katavi, 
Rubondo, Gombe, Saanane 
and Mahale  (inclusive 
conservation fee TZS 1000  
and camping fee TZS 
2000) 

(c) Crew fee in Kilimanjaro per 
trip   

(d) Transiting passengers using  
public transport 

(e)   Transiting passengers 
using  private transport  

i. Of and above 16 
years 

ii. Children between 5 
and 15 years 

Note: All crew must 
produce identity card at 

 
 
 
 

3,500 
 
 
 
 

3,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5000 
 

2,000 
 
 

 
5,000 

 
2,000 
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the point of entry 
V: Bush meal fee per person per day 5,000 5 5 
W: Students  fees (for organized 
trips) 

i. Conservation fee for 
Primary, Secondary and 
High school students  

ii. Conservation fee for 
Colleges and Universities 
students 

iii. Camping  fee for primary, 
secondary and High school 
students. 

iv. Camping  fee for college 
and  university students 

v. Huts and hostel for the 
students 

 
 

2,000 
 
 

5,000 
 
 

2,000 
 
 

3,000 
 

5,000 

 
 

 

Y: Annual Directors’ pass fee. 
(Specific guidelines apply) 

100 USD 100 100  

Z.  Fees for Vehicles over 10 tons 
(needs prior permission of the 
Director General). Tanzania 
registered vehicles shall pay TZS 
and foreign registered shall pay in 
USD 

300,000 
 

500 500 

 
 
CONDITIONS FORMING PART OF THESE REGULATIONS 
(TARIFFS); 
The following conditions shall form part of these Regulations; 

(i)  There shall be no deductions of whatever  kind such as taxes, 
levies, commissions and service charges during computation 
and payment of concession fee 

(ii)  The tariffs shall be reviewed after a period of three (3) years 
(iii)  All written fees are for single entry.  
(iv)  For a single entry, permit is valid for 24 hours except when 

climbing Mt. Kilimanjaro and Mt. Meru, where permit is valid 
for daylight hours.  

(v)  Holders of Directors’ Pass and other pass must alide to specific 
guide lines. 
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(vi)  Proof of identification is mandatory at entry gate.  
(vii)  Fee once paid is non refundable  
(viii) Expatriates / residents and their dependants living in Tanzania 

must have either of the following  documents; resident permits 
Class A, B, C, exemption  certificate, temporary pass attached 
with  government receipt or acknowledgement letter, diplomatic 
passport or Diplomatic or National Identity card. 

(ix)  EAC Citizens refers to nationals of Tanzania, Kenya, Uganda, 
Burundi, Rwanda & South Sudan. 

(x)  Nationals of other EAC member states must produce their 
passport at entry gate 

(xi)  EAC private vehicles are strictly prohibited to conduct any 
tourism business in the park. 

(xii)  Snorkers should have their own equipments. 
(xiii)  Students here is defined as a natural person studying (on full 

time bases) in a registered primary/ secondary/high school/ 
college/ university  EAC education institution. 

(xiv) Video shooting: This is where a group of persons enters the 
park for the purpose of recording their own work/ art/ song/ any 
creation of their intellectual right. Fees per group for video 
shooting is paid on top of daily conservation fee. Group here 
means 2 to 20 persons. 

(xv)   All Tariffs are VAT exclusive. VAT is 18% 
(xvi)  Payments are made using government electronic payment gate 

way (GEPG-MOF) online, bank and mobile 
 

 
 
 
Arusha,                             GEORGE M. WAITARA, 
   29th June, 2018 Chairman Board of Trustees Tanzania National Parks 

 
 


